## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1509

Page 1, line 1, remove "a new" and after "subsection" insert "7"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and dog"

Page 1, line 10, remove "and dog"

Page 1, line 11, replace "A new subsection" with "Subsection 7"

Page 1, after line 12, insert:

"7. a."

Page 1, line 13, remove "and dog"

Page 1, line 15, replace "From this" with "Of this amount deducted:

- (1) Five percent must be paid to the commission for deposit in the purse fund;
- (2) Five percent must be paid to the commission for deposit in the breeders' fund; and
- (3) Five percent must be paid to the commission for deposit in the racing promotion fund.
- b. Placement of historic racing machines is limited to the two live racetracks and to the sites that are licensed to conduct simulcast wagering as of the effective date of this Act."

Page 1, remove lines 16 through 19

Renumber accordingly